FORM PTO-1618A





03-02-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

WC&P-Nashua

101317955	TRADEMAI	RKS ONLY	EEI
TO: The Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached	d original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New	Co	Assignment	License
	<u> </u>	_ •	
Resubmission (Non-Record	dation)	Security Agreeme	ent Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error		Merger	Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #		Change of Name	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		Other	
Conveying Party	Mark	if additional names of co	onveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Nashua Photo Inc.			Month Day Year 4 9 98
Formerly			
Individual General Par	tnership Lim	ited Partnership	Corporation Association
	Lini	Ted Faltiership [2	ASSOCIATION
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporal	tion/Organization	Delaware	
Receiving Party	Mai	k if additional names of r	eceiving parties attached
Name Images, LLC			ms = A
DBA/AKA/TA			EQLIVE PATE
Composed of			PR 000
Address (line 1) 10501 Rhode Is	land Avenue		m c g
Address (line 2)			<u> </u>
Address (line 3) Beltsville		Marvland	20705-2130
City Individual General Pa	rtnership Lin	State/Country nited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an
Corporation Association	n		assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
	y Company		representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
			document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporat	ion/Organization	Maryland	
Citizenship/State of Incorporat		Maryland CE USE ONLY	

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002048 FRAME: 0167

FORM PTO-	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 7	03-415-0810
Name	Jody H. Drake, Esquire	
Address (line 1)	SHOEMAKER AND MATTARE, LTD.	
Address (line 2)	2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy.	
Address (line 3)	1203 Crystal Plaza Bldg. l	
Address (line 4)	Arlington, Virginia 22202-0286	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance d including any attachments.	ocument # 3
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	Mark if additional numbers attached
	•	stration Number(s)
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 4
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 115.00
	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
Deposit A (Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 19-2110 (if necessary)
	Authorization to charge additional fees	Yes No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

moreated merenn.

Jody H. Drake

Name of Person Signing

3/2/00

Signature

Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027		INADLIMAN	NS ONL I				
Conveying Enter Additiona	Party Conveying Party		Mark if additional names of co	nveying parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name [Month Day Teal		
Formerly [Conord D	artmarchia	ad Bodrovskip D				
Individu	al General Pa		ed Partnership Co	rporation	Association		
Other							
	nip State of Incorporat	ion/Organization					
Receiving Enter Additional	Party Receiving Party	Mark if	additional names of receiving	parties attached			
Name							
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached							
	ual General	•		assignment and t not domiciled in t appointment of a representative sh	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic sould be attached		
	ual General	•		assignment and t not domiciled in t appointment of a	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic sould be attached to be a separate		
Corpora Other	ual General	tion		assignment and t not domiciled in t appointment of a representative sh (Designation mus	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic sould be attached to be a separate		
Corpora Other Citizens Trademark	tion Associa hip/State of Incorpora	tion tion/Organization ber(s) or Registra	nited Partnership	assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative should be document from the document from the Mark if addition	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic would be attached to be a separate the Assignment.)		
Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	tion Associa hip/State of Incorpora Application Num ne Trademark Application	tion tion/Organization ber(s) or Registra Number or the Registration	nited Partnership Ation Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative should be appointment from the should be appointment.	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic would be attached at be a separate the Assignment.)		
Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	tion Associa hip/State of Incorpora	tion tion/Organization ber(s) or Registra Number or the Registration	nited Partnership Ition Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative should be appointment from the should be appointment.	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic would be attached to be a separate the Assignment.)		
Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	tion Associa hip/State of Incorpora Application Num ne Trademark Application	tion tion/Organization ber(s) or Registra Number or the Registration	nited Partnership Ation Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative should be appointment from the should be appointment.	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic would be attached at be a separate the Assignment.)		
Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	tion Associa hip/State of Incorpora Application Num ne Trademark Application	tion tion/Organization ber(s) or Registra Number or the Registration	nited Partnership Ition Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative should be appointment from the should be appointment.	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic would be attached to be a separate the Assignment.)		
Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	tion Associa hip/State of Incorpora Application Num ne Trademark Application	tion tion/Organization ber(s) or Registra Number or the Registration	nited Partnership Ition Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER BO Regi	assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative should be appointment from the should be appointment.	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic would be attached to be a separate the Assignment.)		
Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	tion Associa hip/State of Incorpora Application Num ne Trademark Application	tion tion/Organization ber(s) or Registra Number or the Registration	nited Partnership Ition Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER BO Regi	assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative should be appointment from the should be appointment.	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic would be attached to be a separate the Assignment.)		
Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	tion Associa hip/State of Incorpora Application Num ne Trademark Application	tion tion/Organization ber(s) or Registra Number or the Registration	nited Partnership Ition Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER BO Regi	assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative should be appointment from the should be appointment.	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic would be attached to be a separate the Assignment.)		
Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	tion Associa hip/State of Incorpora Application Num ne Trademark Application	tion tion/Organization ber(s) or Registra Number or the Registration	nited Partnership Ition Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER BO Regi	assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative should be appointment from the should be appointment.	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic would be attached to be a separate the Assignment.)		
Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	tion Associa hip/State of Incorpora Application Num ne Trademark Application	tion tion/Organization ber(s) or Registra Number or the Registration	nited Partnership Ition Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER BO Regi	assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative should be appointment from the should be appointment.	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic would be attached to be a separate the Assignment.)		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002048 FRAME: 0169

US

PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

NASHUA PHOTO INC., a Delaware corporation, and PROMOLINK CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Seller") each having a principal place of business at 44 Franklin Street, Nashua, New Hampshire 03061-2002, have used and are using the trademarks and related registrations and applications and the patents and related registrations and applications identified in Schedule 1.1(g) in the U.S. Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") by and between DISTRICT PHOTO INC., a District of Columbia corporation ("District Photo"), having a principal place of business at 10501 Rhode Island Avenue, Beltsville, Maryland 20705-2130, and the Seller is the owner of such trademarks and patents.

WHEREAS, District Photo has assigned to IMAGES, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company (the "Buyer"), and the Buyer has accepted the assignment of and assumed all rights and obligations of District Photo under, the Agreement solely with respect to the photofinishing and related operations conducted by Nashua Corporation in the United States and subject to the limitations and conditions of assignment set forth in the Agreement;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Seller hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Buyer the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and related registrations and applications and the patents and related registrations and applications identified in Schedule 1.1(g) of the Agreement (a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A) and the goodwill associated solely with such trademarks and patents.

[Rest of the Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002048 FRAME: 0170

The Seller further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by the Buyer to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this 4 day of 1998.

NASHUA PHOTO INC. and PROMOLINK CORPORATION

County of

Then personally appeared the above named bks. Patenaude and acknowledged the foregoing act to be ks free act and deed, before me, this free act and deed, before me, this day of ______ 1998.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 10/15/64

stone/105821.254/anastos/exhibits/pta_npil.wpf

TRADEMARK REEL: 002048 FRAME: 0171 APR 7'98 13:14 FR HALE AND DORR LLP

2968 TO *254#12026636363 P.07

US

ACCEPTED:

IMAGES, LLC

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002048 FRAME: 0172

RECORDED: 03/02/2000